503715096 03/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3761737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRO ROBERTO BOSCO	02/02/2016
LEE BRIDGES	02/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NST GLOBAL, LLC	
Street Address:	5830 VENETIAN BOULEVARD NORTH EAST	
City:	ST. PETERSBURG	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29533611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: s.lewellyn@maxeyiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MAXEY LAW OFFICES, PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 SECOND AVENUE S

Address Line 2: SUITE 401N

Address Line 4: ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401.038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN LEWELLYN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Lewellyn/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=401.038_Assignment_Bridges_signed_#page1.tif source=401.038_Assignment_Bridges_signed_#page2.tif source=401.038_Assignment_Bosco_signed_#page1.tif source=401.038_Assignment_Bosco_signed_#page2.tif

PATENT 503715096 REEL: 037856 FRAME: 0849

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

Lee Bridges an Individual ("Assignor"), having an address of 2360 World Parkway Blvd. #38, Clearwater, Florida 33763, has invented new and useful improvements in:

A Firearm Foregrip

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 3, 2016 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/533,611 ("Patent Application").

WHEREAS, NST GLOBAL, LLC ("Assignee") doing business as SB Tactical, having an address of 5830 Venetian Boulevard North East, St. Petersburg, Florida 33703, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee full, title, right, and interest, including the right to sue for past, current, and future infringement, in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor warrants that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied with respect to invention or Patent Application that will impair, diminish, limit, or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this Agreement.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee.

Assignor further agrees, without any payment by the Assignee, other than expenses incurred by Assignor, to communicate to the Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to the invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this agreement.

PATENT REEL: 037856 FRAME: 0850

this Agreement with Assignor's own legal counsel a voluntarily and with a full understanding of its terms	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and seal on the date written
below next to my name.	
Ja Bif	02/02/2016
Lee Bridges	Date/
ss	
en de la companya de La companya de la co	
Before me personally appeared the above signed and	l acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this da	y of, 20

Official

Assignor acknowledges and represents that he, she or it has had the opportunity to review

Instructions for execution: This Assignment should be signed by the inventor before an acknowledging authority. If executed in the U.S., signature must be acknowledge before a notary public; if executed abroad, a signature must be acknowledge by one of the following: (i) a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States, or (ii) an officer authorized to administer oaths, provided his authority is proved by a certificate of a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States, or (iii) an apostille of our official designated by a foreign county that, by treaty or convention, accords like effect to apostilles of designated officials in the United States.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

Alessandro Roberto Bosco an Individual ("Assignor"), having an address of 1225 Darlington Oak Circle NE, St. Petersburg, FL 33703, has invented new and useful improvements in:

A Firearm Foregrip

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 3, 2016 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/533,611 ("Patent Application").

WHEREAS, NST GLOBAL, LLC ("Assignee") doing business as SB Tactical, having an address of 5830 Venetian Boulevard North East, St. Petersburg, Florida 33703, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee full, title, right, and interest, including the right to sue for past, current, and future infringement, in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor warrants that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied with respect to invention or Patent Application that will impair, diminish, limit, or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this Agreement.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee.

Assignor further agrees, without any payment by the Assignee, other than expenses incurred by Assignor, to communicate to the Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to the invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this agreement.

PATENT REEL: 037856 FRAME: 0852 Assignor acknowledges and represents that he, she or it has had the opportunity to review this Agreement with Assignor's own legal counsel and has signed this Agreement voluntarily and with a full understanding of its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date written

Official

Instructions for execution: This Assignment should be signed by the inventor before an acknowledging authority. If executed in the U.S., signature must be acknowledge before a notary public; if executed abroad, a signature must be acknowledge by one of the following: (i) a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States, or (ii) an officer authorized to administer oaths, provided his authority is proved by a certificate of a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States, or (iii) an apostille of our official designated by a foreign county that, by treaty or convention, accords like effect to apostilles of designated officials in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 037856 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 03/01/2016